



\$~8

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 732/2025

KAMLESH

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

M RADHA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Hanmi and Mr. Raneev,  
Advs.

**CORAM:  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA**

**ORDER**  
**12.08.2025**

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 19.05.2025 for furnishing the personal bond by the respondent in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- within one surety of the like amount.

As per office note, bail bonds have not been filed.

Learned counsel for respondent submits that parties are not available today and seeks an adjournment. Heard.

At request, renotify on 13.10.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA  
JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**AUGUST 12, 2025/yo**